CM1213
1, 2, 4, 6 and 8-Channel Low Capacitance ESD Protection Arrays
Features
• 1, 2, 4, 6 and 8 channels of ESD protection
• Provides ESD protection to IEC61000-4-2 Level 4
- 8kV contact discharge
- 15kV air discharge
• Low loading capacitance of 1.0pF typical

2 430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035-5112 ● Tel: 408.263.3214 ● Fax: 408.263.7846 ● www.calmicro.com 02/23/05
CM1213
Ordering Information
Note 1:  Parts are shipped in Tape & Reel form unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
Note 1: Only one diode conducting at a time.
PART NUMBERING INFORMATION
Standard Finish Lead-free Finish
# of Channels Leads Package
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
Ordering Part
Number1 Part Marking
1 3 SOT23-3 CM1213-01ST D121 CM1213-01SO D131
2 4 SOT143-4 CM1213-02SS D122 CM1213-02SR D132
2 5 SOT23-5 CM1213-02ST D123 CM1213-02SO D133
4 6 SOT23-6 CM1213-04ST D124 CM1213-04SO D134
4 10 MSOP-10 CM1213-04MS D124 CM1213-04MR D134
6 8 SOIC-8 CM1213-06SN D126 CM1213-06SO D136
6 8 MSOP-8 CM1213-06MS D127 CM1213-06MR D137
8 10 MSOP-10 CM1213-08MS D128 CM1213-08MR D138
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Supply Voltage (VP - VN) 6.0 V
Diode Forward DC Current (Note 1) 8 mA
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
DC Voltage at any channel input (VN - 0.5) to (VP + 0.5) V
STANDARD OPERATING CONDITIONS
PARAMETER RATING UNITS
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +85 °C
Package Power Rating
SOT23-3 Package (CM1213-01ST/SO)
SOT143-4 Package (CM1213-02SS/SR)
SOT23-5 Package (CM1213-02ST/SO)
SOT23-6 Package (CM1213-04ST/SO)
MSOP-8 Package (CM1213-06MS/MR)
MSOP-10 Package (CM1213-08MS/MR, CM1213-04MS/MR)
SOIC-8 Package (CM1213-06SN/SM)
225
225
225
225